
 

208 West Columbia Street, West Lafayette, IN 47906 
Staff Meeting Room 225  
Video conference link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81771300774 

Phone: (309) 205-3325 - Meeting ID: 817 7130 0774 

 

West Lafayette Public Library Board of Trustees   

Appointing Body Name 
Term 
Beginning  Term Ending  

West Lafayette Community School Corporation Anastasia Krutulis 8/30/2023 9/1/2027 

Tippecanoe School Corporation Sarah Powley 9/30/2024 10/1/2028 

West Lafayette Community School Corporation Martha Altschaeffl 7/1/2022 6/30/2026 

Mayor of West Lafayette Mark Pugh 8/1/2022 7/31/2026 

Tippecanoe Board of Commissioners Shelley Lowenberg-DeBoer 1/1/2025 12/31/2028 

West Lafayette City Council Jim Knapp 7/1/2024 6/31/2028 

Tippecanoe County Council John Meyers 1/1/2024 12/31/2027 

 

Meeting Agenda for Wednesday, September 10, 2025 - 6:30 PM 
 

1.​ Quorum 

2.​ Board minutes 

3.​ Treasurer’s report and claims 

4.​ President’s report 

5.​ Library Report 

6.​ Old business 

7.​ New business 

a.​ 2026 Budget Public Hearing 

b.​ Health Plan 2025 

c.​ Schedule of Fines and Fees 2025-2026 

8.​ Topics for future action and discussion 

9.​ Comments from the public 

10.​ Adjourn 

 
 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81771300774
























Appropriation Report for 100 Operating

West Lafayette Public Library

Report Date: From 8/1/2025 To 8/31/2025

Account # Description
Annual 

Appropriation

Change to 

Appropriation

Current 

Appropriation

Disbursements 

This Month

Disbursements 

YTD Balance

Percent 

Remain

1.  Personal Services

1.11 Library Director $94,000.00 $0.00 $94,000.00 $61,957.35$7,289.10 $32,042.65 34.1

1.12 Full-time Employees $280,000.00 $0.00 $280,000.00 $164,544.32$18,104.56 $115,455.68 41.2

1.125 Full-time Overtime $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00$0.00 $1,000.00 100.0

1.16 Part-time Employees $275,000.00 $0.00 $275,000.00 $175,050.56$22,330.08 $99,949.44 36.3

1.2 Employer's Contribution Short-term 
Disability

$2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $4,005.17$505.59 ($1,505.17) -60.2

1.21 Employer’s Share-FICA & Medicare $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $30,057.50$3,582.17 $19,942.50 39.9

1.22 Unemployment Compensation $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $1,011.93$61.73 $988.07 49.4

1.23 Employers Contribution-PERF $45,000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $25,581.89$2,844.08 $19,418.11 43.2

1.24 Employer’s Contribution-Gp. Insurance $70,000.00 $0.00 $70,000.00 $44,255.19$5,588.03 $25,744.81 36.8

Subtotal $819,500.00 $819,500.00 $60,305.34 $506,463.91 $313,036.09 38.2

2.  Supplies

2.1 Office Supplies $14,000.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 $7,798.02$1,739.34 $6,201.98 44.3

2.11 Program Supplies $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $1,356.56$92.25 $4,643.44 77.4

2.21 Cleaning & Sanitation Supplies $7,000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $2,661.37$217.19 $4,338.63 62.0

Subtotal $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $2,048.78 $11,815.95 $15,184.05 56.2

3.  Other Services and Charge

3.13 Legal Services $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00$0.00 $3,000.00 100.0

3.14 Other Professional Services/Bank Fees $23,000.00 $0.00 $23,000.00 $16,329.96$1,070.54 $6,670.04 29.0

3.145 Databases $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $10,893.38$81.18 ($5,893.38) -117.9

3.146 eBooks $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $19,786.43$1,533.57 $15,213.57 43.5

3.21 Telephone and Internet $37,000.00 $0.00 $37,000.00 $27,289.52$3,761.19 $9,710.48 26.2
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Account # Description
Annual 

Appropriation

Change to 

Appropriation

Current 

Appropriation

Disbursements 

This Month

Disbursements 

YTD Balance

Percent 

Remain

3.22 Postage $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $835.12$20.99 $1,164.88 58.2

3.23 Traveling Expense $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $1,424.78$0.00 $575.22 28.8

3.24 Professional Meetings $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $339.61$0.00 $2,660.39 88.7

3.26 Program Costs $9,500.00 $0.00 $9,500.00 $100.00$0.00 $9,400.00 98.9

3.31 Advertising & Public Notices $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00$0.00 $500.00 100.0

3.41 Insurance:  Official Bonds $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $150.00$0.00 ($50.00) -50.0

3.42 Other Insurance:  Property and Liability $28,000.00 $0.00 $28,000.00 $17,708.00$2,210.00 $10,292.00 36.8

3.51 Gas service $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $1,047.07$53.32 $3,952.93 79.1

3.52 Electricity $115,000.00 $0.00 $115,000.00 $75,499.36$10,337.01 $39,500.64 34.3

3.54 Water and Waste Disposal Services $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $6,493.05$783.70 $3,506.95 35.1

3.61 Repair & Maintenance Building $70,000.00 $0.00 $70,000.00 $64,402.02$11,794.20 $5,597.98 8.0

3.62 Fire Alarm $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $594.00$0.00 $656.00 52.5

3.63 Repair & Maintenance Garage $23,000.00 $0.00 $23,000.00 $7,423.20$1,098.57 $15,576.80 67.7

3.72 Copier/Rental Equipment $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $3,671.87$389.04 $828.13 18.4

3.9 Debt service/Leasing/Other $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 $0.00$0.00 $100.00 100.0

3.91 Dues and Membership $22,000.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 $10,084.00$0.00 $11,916.00 54.2

3.94 Transfer to LIRF $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $0.00$0.00 $15,000.00 100.0

Subtotal $413,950.00 $413,950.00 $33,133.31 $264,071.37 $149,878.63 36.2

4.  Capital Outlays

4.3 Equipment $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00$0.00 $2,500.00 100.0

4.4 Computers $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $178.97$0.00 $4,821.03 96.4

4.5 Books $66,000.00 $0.00 $66,000.00 $35,453.44$4,799.91 $30,546.56 46.3

4.6 Periodicals and Newspapers $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $368.00$32.54 $1,632.00 81.6

4.7 Nonprinted Materials $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00$0.00 $2,500.00 100.0

4.74 DVD $7,000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 $641.18$0.00 $6,358.82 90.8

4.75 Audiobooks $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $391.76$0.00 $858.24 68.7
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Account # Description
Annual 

Appropriation

Change to 

Appropriation

Current 

Appropriation

Disbursements 

This Month

Disbursements 

YTD Balance

Percent 

Remain

Subtotal $86,250.00 $86,250.00 $4,832.45 $37,033.35 $49,216.65 57.1

$1,346,700.00Grand Total $0.00 $1,346,700.00 $100,319.88 $819,384.58 $527,315.42

Approved by the State Board Of Accounts for West Lafayette Public Library on 1/1/1998.

39.2
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Financial Report
West Lafayette Public Library

Report Dates = 08/01/25 to 08/31/25

Fund 
Start of 

year

Disbursements 

this month

Disbursements 

YTD

Receipts 

 this month

Receipts 

YTD Balance

1. General

100 Operating $127,418.10 $100,319.88 $819,384.58 $33,628.17 $728,668.68 $36,702.20

105 LIRF $4,736.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,736.71

110 Petty Cash $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

190 Transfer Fund $0.00 $0.00 $632,932.73 $0.00 $632,932.73 $0.00

Subtotal $132,229.81 $100,319.88 $1,452,317.31 $33,628.17 $1,361,601.41 $41,513.91

2.  Special Revenue

200 Gift & Memorial  Fund $174,741.06 $3,704.90 $34,993.85 $2,136.49 $50,245.80 $189,993.01

202 Rainy Day $50,260.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,260.25

203 Levy Excess $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

226 Community Foundation $16,922.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $201.03 $17,124.02

227 Anna Akley Gift Fund $71,265.94 $0.00 $1,908.50 $0.00 $0.00 $69,357.44

Subtotal $313,190.24 $3,704.90 $36,902.35 $2,136.49 $50,446.83 $326,734.72

3. Debt Service

303 Debt Service Fund $97,730.71 $0.00 $446,900.00 $768.70 $506,086.50 $156,917.21

Subtotal $97,730.71 $0.00 $446,900.00 $768.70 $506,086.50 $156,917.21

4.  Capital Projects

401 2019 Construction Fund $153,094.85 $5,731.19 $90,936.85 $0.00 $0.00 $62,158.00

402 2020 Construction Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

403 BONY Sinking Fund $63.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63.00

422 State Technology Grant Fund $2,295.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,295.00

Subtotal $155,452.85 $5,731.19 $90,936.85 $0.00 $0.00 $64,516.00

5. Clearing

800 PLAC $867.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $867.19

803 Federal Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

804 FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

805 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

806 State Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

807 County Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

808 PERF $0.00 $1,126.28 $8,856.91 $1,126.28 $8,856.91 $0.00

810 Healthcare $0.00 $898.10 $7,633.85 $898.10 $7,633.85 $0.00

Subtotal $867.19 $2,024.38 $16,490.76 $2,024.38 $16,490.76 $867.19

$699,470.80Grand Total $111,780.35 $2,043,547.27 $38,557.74 $1,934,625.50 $590,549.03

$590,549.03Total all banks =

Thursday, September 4, 2025 Page 1 of 1Printed On
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 Bank Balances

West Lafayette Public Library

8/31/2025Report as of:

Bank

1 First Merchants/Lafayette B 
& T (7920/7939)

$342,980.86

2 Chase Bank $75,319.50

3 Bank of NY Mellon 
(OR)/2020 OR 550512

$83,542.42

4 Bank of NY Mellon (SF)/2020 
SF 550511

$2,925.78

5 Community Foundation $17,124.02

6 Petty Cash (in the Library) $75.00

7 Chase Bank Savings Account $1,015.02

8 First Merchants Construction 
Account

$18,483.97

9 Bank of NY Mellon 2019 
Paying Agency/342634

$0.00

11 Bank of NY Mellon 2020 
Construct Fund/476345

$49,082.46

$590,549.03Total all banks =

Approved by the State Board Of Accounts for West Lafayette Public Library on 1/1/1998.
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Programs



Sponsors & Donors



Beanstack



“So much fun to track and earn quality prizes for kids and adults! Thank you!”

“I hadn't counted or timed for how much/long
my child is reading daily or monthly. So it was
nice to get that chance through this program.
Thank you for organizing this!”

“Beanstack is very useful, keep it on the computers
please! It was hard for my mom until that was available.”

“Very easy to use and I love that I can multi-select readers!”

“I prefer paper trackers.”

Surveys

“Thank you for all the events and the friendly staff!!”





West Lafayette Public Library
Monthly Balanced Cash Flow - Operating Budget 2025

Jan Feb March April May June July AugustReceipts:

Total Receipts $28,953.72 $42,629.65 $33,368.99 $34,796.90 $211,990.51 $26,230.18 $33,628.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Disbursements:

Total Disbursements $91,303.50 $99,109.81 $116,743.08 $111,203.70 $98,637.81 $95,077.45 $100,319.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$65,068.32 $708.62 $103,393.91 $36,702.20 $36,702.20 $36,702.20 $36,702.20 $36,702.20

$317,070.56

$106,989.35

$172,241.18

Sept Oct Nov Dec End of Year
Property Tax $141,745.33 277480.35
Auto Excise, CVET, FIT 14111.53
LIT $21,020.00 $21,020.00 $21,020.00 $21,020.00 $21,020.00 $21,020.00 $21,020.00 $21,020.00
Addtl LIT $38,173.00
Misc Revenues** $7,933.72 $21,609.65 $9,754.99 $13,776.90 $11,052.18 $4,458.68 $5,210.18 $12,608.17
Grants/Gifts $2,594.00

Personnel Services $58,790.23 $60,844.25 $61,004.40 $81,386.79 $62,418.07 $61,404.34 $60,310.49 $60,305.34
Supplies $1,896.38 $824.99 $1,782.30 $1,431.05 $1,990.41 $534.46 $1,307.58 $2,048.78
Other Services and Charges $28,780.03 $39,656.42 $33,472.80 $28,066.79 $40,435.77 $33,693.34 $26,832.91 $33,133.31
Capital Outlays $1,836.86 $5,663.69 $2,850.31 $5,858.45 $6,359.45 $3,005.67 $6,626.47 $4,832.45
Fund Transfers

Net Cash Flow $100,786.81 $218,432.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Beginning Cash $127,418.10 $65,068.32 $708.62 $172,241.18 $103,393.91 $36,702.20 $36,702.20 $36,702.20 $36,702.20

Estimated Ending Cash

$419,225.68
$14,111.53

$168,160.00
$38,173.00
$86,404.47
$2,594.00

$506,463.91
$11,815.95

$264,071.37
$37,033.35

$728,668.68

$819,384.58

Percent of
Expenses

*Misc Revenues YR TOTAL

RAINY DAY

End-of-Month Total $50,260.25

GIFT AND MEMORIAL

2025 TOTAL

End-of-Month Total $189,993.01

62.03%

2.15%

30.23%

5.59%

$0.00

($62,349.78) ($64,359.70) ($65,740.82) ($81,946.18) ($68,847.27) ($66,691.71)
($65,032.20) ($146,978.38) ($46,191.57)

($65,032.20) ($146,978.38) ($46,191.57)

Fines $210.99 $279.00 $373.99 $397.22 $533.95 $345.00 $334.00 $980.57 $3,454.72 Fines
Copies $268.84 $322.19 $286.73 $394.14 $517.15 $213.62 $332.64 $528.09 $2,863.40 Copies
Proctoring $35.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $45.00 $170.00 $325.00 Proctoring
Sale of Library Bags $3.00 $12.00 $15.00 $12.00 $6.00 $12.00 $6.00 $6.00 $72.00 Sale of Library Bags
Interest $5.04 $4.62 $2.23 $1.03 $6.86 $9.99 $10.76 $8.78 $49.31 Interest
Parking $7,157.76 $9,123.59 $8,395.27 $12,220.61 $9,578.12 $3,813.02 $3,634.33 $10,538.08 $64,460.78 Parking
Community Foundation $11,183.00 $11,183.00 Comm Found
WLPL Foundation $0.00 WLPL Foundation
Artist Commissions $0.00 Artist Commissions
Refunds to us/Voided Checks $208.09 $100.00 $59.00 $367.09 Refunds/Void Check
Miscellaneous $55.00 $475.00 $597.50 $676.25 $140.00 $711.25 $521.25 $3,176.25 Miscellaneous
Donations $25.00 $75.25 $0.27 $50.65 $245.10 $20.05 $11.20 $25.40 $452.92 Donations

$7,933.72 $21,609.65 $9,754.99 $13,776.90 $11,052.18 $4,458.68 $5,210.18 $12,608.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $86,404.47

Start of Year Balance $50,260.25
Receipts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disbursements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,260.25 $50,260.25 $50,260.25 $50,260.25 $50,260.25 $50,260.25 $50,260.25 $50,260.25 $50,260.25 $50,260.25 $50,260.25

Start of Year Balance $174,741.06
Receipts $36.00 $50.00 $830.00 $34,797.57 $208.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,021.57
Book Cellar Income $1,547.44 $1,652.23 $1,816.53 $2,188.86 $1,543.37 $1,354.33 $1,984.98 $2,136.49 $14,224.23
Disbursements $12,148.10 $4,043.19 $2,658.61 $1,413.45 $4,065.57 $3,503.39 $3,456.64 $3,704.90 $34,993.85

$164,176.40 $161,835.44 $161,823.36 $197,396.34 $195,082.14 $193,033.08 $191,561.42 $189,993.01 $189,993.01 $189,993.01 $189,993.01

$30,000.00
Foundation



Advertised Budget
For the Calendar Year Ending December 31, 2026 MAX BUDGET
West Lafayette Public Library, Tippecanoe County RAINY DAY GENERAL DEBT SERVICE

$15,600.00 $1,400,859.00 $927,290.00
with LIRF ($ 1,400,852.00)

without LIRF ($ 1,314,450.00)

Total Budget ($ 1,400,852.00) ($ 1,310,057.20)($ 1,346,700.00)($ 1,346,700.00)

2026 2025
GENERAL (Operating Fund)  Detail  Total  End of Year Estimate  Adopted Details  Adopted 

1.  Personal Services
Salaries and Wages ($ 651,500.00)     47% ($ 639,371.20)     ($ 650,000.00)  

1.11 Library Director ($ 95,000.00)       ($ 94,758.00)       ($ 94,000.00)    
1.12 Full-time Employees ($ 242,000.00)     ($ 256,208.00)     ($ 280,000.00)  
NEW Overtime ($ 500.00)            ($ 500.00)            ($ 1,000.00)      
1.16 Part-time Employees ($ 314,000.00)     ($ 287,905.20)     ($ 275,000.00)  

Employee Benefits ($ 170,500.00)     12% ($ 167,545.00)     ($ 169,500.00)  
1.2 Short-term Disability ($ 5,500.00)         ($ 4,976.00)         ($ 2,500.00)      
1.21 FICA & Medicare ($ 50,000.00)       ($ 45,858.00)       ($ 50,000.00)    
1.22 Unemployment Compensation ($ 2,000.00)         ($ 1,925.00)         ($ 2,000.00)      
1.23 Employer's Contribution - PERF ($ 38,000.00)       ($ 39,786.00)       ($ 45,000.00)    
1.24 Employer's Contribution - Group Ins ($ 75,000.00)       ($ 75,000.00)       ($ 70,000.00)    

Total Personal Services ($ 822,000.00)     ($ 822,000.00)     59% ($ 806,916.20)     ($ 819,500.00)  ($ 819,500.00)  

2.  Supplies
Office Supplies ($ 10,000.00)       1% ($ 11,378.00)       ($ 14,000.00)    

2.1 Office Supplies ($ 10,000.00)       ($ -  )                 ($ 14,000.00)    
Program Supplies ($ 4,000.00)         0% ($ 4,000.00)         ($ 6,000.00)      

2.11 Program Supplies ($ 4,000.00)         ($ 6,000.00)      
Cleaning & Sanitation Supplies ($ 5,000.00)         0% 5000 ($ 7,000.00)      

2.21 Cleaning & Sanitation Supplies ($ 5,000.00)         ($ 7,000.00)      
Total Supplies ($ 19,000.00)       ($ 19,000.00)       1% ($ 20,378.00)       ($ 27,000.00)    ($ 27,000.00)    



Advertised Budget
For the Calendar Year Ending December 31, 2026 MAX BUDGET
West Lafayette Public Library, Tippecanoe County RAINY DAY GENERAL DEBT SERVICE

$15,600.00 $1,400,859.00 $927,290.00
with LIRF ($ 1,400,852.00)

without LIRF ($ 1,314,450.00)

Total Budget ($ 1,400,852.00) ($ 1,310,057.20)($ 1,346,700.00)($ 1,346,700.00)

2026 2025
GENERAL (Operating Fund)  Detail  Total  End of Year Estimate  Adopted Details  Adopted 

3.  Other Services and Charges
Professional Services ($ 64,000.00)       5% ($ 66,000.00)    

3.13 Legal Services ($ 3,000.00)         ($ 1,500.00)         ($ 3,000.00)      
3.14 Other Professional Services ($ 26,000.00)       ($ 30,000.00)       ($ 23,000.00)    

3.145 Databases ($ 10,000.00)       ($ 15,000.00)       ($ 5,000.00)      

3.146 Ebooks ($ 25,000.00)       ($ 28,670.40)       ($ 35,000.00)    
Communication and Transportation ($ 49,000.00)       3% ($ 44,000.00)    

3.21 Telephone & Internet ($ 45,000.00)       ($ 46,413.40)       ($ 37,000.00)    
3.22 Postage ($ 2,000.00)         ($ 1,729.20)         ($ 2,000.00)      
3.23 Traveling Expenses ($ 1,000.00)         ($ 3,000.00)         ($ 2,000.00)      
3.24 Professional Meetings ($ 1,000.00)         ($ 1,000.00)         ($ 3,000.00)      

Program Costs ($ 4,000.00)         0% ($ 9,500.00)      
3.26 Program Costs ($ 4,000.00)         ($ 2,000.00)         ($ 9,500.00)      

Printing and Advertising ($ 500.00)            0% ($ 500.00)         
3.31 Advertising and Publication of Notices ($ 500.00)            ($ 500.00)            ($ 500.00)         

Insurance ($ 30,150.00)       2% ($ 28,100.00)    
3.41 Official Bonds ($ 150.00)            ($ 150.00)            ($ 100.00)         
3.42 Property and Liability ($ 30,000.00)       ($ 28,000.00)       ($ 28,000.00)    

Utility Services ($ 130,000.00)     9% ($ 130,000.00)  
3.51 Gas ($ 4,000.00)         ($ 3,000.00)         ($ 5,000.00)      
3.52 Electricity ($ 115,000.00)      ($ 115,000.00)     ($ 115,000.00)  
3.54 Water and Waste Disposal Services ($ 11,000.00)        ($ 10,000.00)       ($ 10,000.00)    

Repairs and Maintenance ($ 89,000.00)       6% ($ 94,250.00)    



Advertised Budget
For the Calendar Year Ending December 31, 2026 MAX BUDGET
West Lafayette Public Library, Tippecanoe County RAINY DAY GENERAL DEBT SERVICE

$15,600.00 $1,400,859.00 $927,290.00
with LIRF ($ 1,400,852.00)

without LIRF ($ 1,314,450.00)

Total Budget ($ 1,400,852.00) ($ 1,310,057.20)($ 1,346,700.00)($ 1,346,700.00)

2026 2025
GENERAL (Operating Fund)  Detail  Total  End of Year Estimate  Adopted Details  Adopted 

3.61 Building ($ 65,000.00)       ($ 70,000.00)       ($ 70,000.00)    
3.62 Fire Alarm ($ 2,000.00)         ($ 1,200.00)         ($ 1,250.00)      
3.63 Garage ($ 22,000.00)       ($ 23,000.00)       ($ 23,000.00)    

Rentals ($ 5,200.00)         0% ($ 4,500.00)      
3.72 Copier/Rental Equipment ($ 5,200.00)         ($ 4,500.00)         ($ 4,500.00)      

Other Services and Charges ($ 108,502.00)     8% ($ 37,100.00)    
3.9 Debt Service/Leasing/Other ($ 100.00)            ($ 100.00)            ($ 100.00)         
3.91 Dues and Memberships ($ 22,000.00)       ($ 22,000.00)       ($ 22,000.00)    
3.92 Transfer to LIRF ($ 86,402.00)       ($ 15,000.00)    

Total Other Services and Charges ($ 480,352.00)     ($ 480,352.00)     34% ($ 406,763.00)     ($ 413,950.00)  ($ 413,950.00)  

4.  Capital Outlays
Other Capital Outlays ($ 2,500.00)         0% ($ 2,500.00)      

4.3 Equipment ($ 2,500.00)         ($ 2,500.00)         ($ 2,500.00)      
Machinery, Equipment and Vehicles ($ 3,000.00)         0% ($ 5,000.00)      

4.4 Computers ($ 3,000.00)         ($ 5,000.00)      
Books and Other Media ($ 74,000.00)       5% ($ 78,750.00)    

4.5 Books ($ 65,000.00)       ($ 66,000.00)       ($ 66,000.00)    
4.5 Periodicals and Newspapers ($ 3,500.00)         ($ 2,000.00)         ($ 2,000.00)      
4.76 Other Nonprint ($ 1,500.00)         ($ 1,500.00)         ($ 2,500.00)      
4.74      DVD ($ 3,000.00)         ($ 3,000.00)         ($ 7,000.00)      
4.75      Audiobooks ($ 1,000.00)         ($ 1,000.00)         ($ 1,250.00)      

Total Capital Outlays ($ 79,500.00)       ($ 79,500.00)       6% ($ 76,000.00)       ($ 86,250.00)    ($ 86,250.00)    



Advertised Budget
For the Calendar Year Ending December 31, 2026 MAX BUDGET
West Lafayette Public Library, Tippecanoe County RAINY DAY GENERAL DEBT SERVICE

$15,600.00 $1,400,859.00 $927,290.00
with LIRF ($ 1,400,852.00)

without LIRF ($ 1,314,450.00)

Total Budget ($ 1,400,852.00) ($ 1,310,057.20)($ 1,346,700.00)($ 1,346,700.00)

2026 2025
GENERAL (Operating Fund)  Detail  Total  End of Year Estimate  Adopted Details  Adopted 



Library Cost COST/MONTH @ 100% COST/MONTH @ 80% COST/MONTH @ 85%

$6,680.53 $5,344.42 $5,678.45

Employee Cost COST/MONTH @ 20% COST/MONTH @ 15%

$1,336.11 $1,002.08



 
 
West Lafayette Public Library 
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CIRCULATION AND LIBRARY CARDS 
 

Replacement card $2.00 

Public Library Access Card (PLAC) $70.00 annually or as determined by the State of Indiana 

Non-Resident card $55.00 annually 

Overdue item fines No Charge 

Lost, incomplete or damaged materials Replacement cost of the item as listed in the catalog record 

Library of Things damaged or 
incomplete 

Minimum $5.00 charge, fees above that are determined 
based on the availability of replacement parts 

Material recovery referral $10.00 per account/per referral. Accounts are referred to a 
material recovery service when the amount owed exceeds 
$50.00. 

 
COPIES AND PRINTING 
 

Black and white printouts from public 
computers 

$0.10 per page 

Color printouts from public computers $0.25 per page 

Black and white photocopies $0.10 per page 

Color photocopies $0.25 per page 

Outgoing faxes No Charge 

 



 
MISCELLANEOUS 
 

Parking 

Free for Library guests with ticket validation  
Standard parking rate: 1 hour free,  
$3.00 per hour after, with a limit of $20.00 per day 
Monthly Rate $300/mo 

Insufficient funds check  No Charge 

Meeting Room usage fee 

Free for not-for-profit events open to the public during 
Library hours 
$50.00 per hour outside of regular business hours, for-profit 
organizations, or private events 

Interlibrary Loan No Charge 

Proctoring exam fees 
$25.00 per test for the first 2 hours  
$10.00 per additional hour 

 


